Phase of Wood
Case History

Emotional Problems

1ta



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) & 23.5.2013
Siblings: Daniel (7)

CC: Since they moved to a new house every 4-6 weeks suffer from, stridor. Some times blockage
of the lungs. It happens fast — starts with cough and the saturation is decrees fast. Last episode
the saturation was 90 after 3 hours. It starts after 4 episodes of pneumonia in one year — 2 years

ago.
» Diagnosed with asthma.

o Always suffer from rhinitis.
» Was diagnosed with allergies to dust mites.

 Since the first attack the episodes are more quick and more severe



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) & 23.5.2013
Daniel (7)

T: CO-11

e Pregnancy: v.

« Birth: Inguinal and umbilical hernia. Permanent hemorrhoid.

/ N\
\" /

e Vaccines: Did not receive vaccinations.
« Appetite: v'. Healthy nutrition.

» Stools: Regular. Some difficulty, good structure.

» Sleeping: Good sleeping, Complains that he has nightmares.

e AB: 3times



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) & 275.13

(4 days later)

Treatment No. 2

Daniel (7)
Number Time from Date Treatment
previous
treatment
1 - 23.5.13 CO-11
 There was no over reaction to the treatment. / \
* Very physic in the last days — maybe because of the steroids. \W /

» After the treatment he was very moved, very physic, hugging.

T: CO-11(G)



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) &' TYRE

(2 weeks later)

Treatment No. 3

Daniel (7)
Number Time from Date Treatment
previous
treatment
1 - 23.5.13 CO-11
2 4 days 27513  CO-11(G)

 There was no over reaction to the treatment.

» Alot of mucus, spit 50 times a day.

 ltch his eyes all day long.
e Snoring at night. —|—

» Usually this state developing to a disease, but now it is holding for one /V \
week.
« Pain in his legs, above the ankles, sometimes in the ankles. W /

» Sleeping: very good, not wakes up.
T: KID-3

» Fears: Much less, don’t afraid to go to places by himself.



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) &' 26.6. 13

(2 weeks later)

Treatment No. 4

Daniel (7)
Number Time from Date Treatment
previous
treatment
1 - 23.5.13 CO-11
2 4 days 27513  CO-11(G)
« Worsening in his emotional condition 3 SRS e s
immediately after the treatment. _
L . _l_ Repression
 Now itisinavery high level.
o Can’t move with out assistance and Accompanying. / \ / \
« Bad dreams.
W Y
| \“ / N /
» [Fear of abandonment - hysterical T CO 11(G)

» From the age of one month — a permanent hemorrhoid

« Stools: Always soft, not Diarrhea. Depend on the nutrition, need a lot of
work...



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) & 7.7.13

Fears:

(2 weeks later)

Treatment No. 5

Daniel (7)
Number Time from Date Treatment
previous
treatment
1 - 23.5.13 CO-11
2 4 days 275.13 CO-11(G)
3 2 weeks 10.6. 13 KID-3eS
There are some dreams — less. 4 2weeks  26.6.13 CO-11(G)

Difficulty to go by himself.
Asthma: It was excellent until now — yesterday he started to cough.

Always before asthma there is a rush. The rush appear and he started to cough.

Usually the cough starts at daytime, this time it started at night. I

/ N\

v
T: SP-6



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) &' 259.13

(10 weeks later)

Treatment No. 6

Daniel (7)

Number Time from

previous

treatment

1

2 4 days

e Asthma: He was clean all the 10 weeks. € 2 weeks
4 2 weeks
 He never had such clean 10 weeks in the last c ———

two years.
» 2 daysago a Sore throat — he can not swallow.

* Now there is phlegm and yellow rhinitis.

* Yesterday he had fever
» Last night — barking cough.
» First time that he has a respiratory problem that is not developing.

» [Fear: Not hysterical, there is fear from time to time.

Date

23.5.13
27.5.13
10.6. 13
26.6. 13
7.7.13

/

Treatment

Co-11
CO-11(G)
KID-36S
CO-11(G)

SP-6

\ /
T: CO-11



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) & 20.10.13

(5 weeks later)

Treatment No.7

Daniel (7)
Number Time from Date Treatment
previous
treatment
| 1 - 23.5.13 CO-11
2 4 days 275.13 CO-11(G)
/ \ 3 2 weeks 10.6. 13 KID-3+S
Y
\ / 4 2 weeks 26.6.13 CO-11(G)
2 weeks 7.7.13 SP-6
T: KID-3eS 6 10weeks 25913  CO-11

» Asthma: After the treatment a short worsening of one night. Since then feel good.
» Growing very fast — suffers from Growing Pains.
» Fears: back a bit recently.

« Started biting his nalils.



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) &' 11.2.14

(14 weeks later)

Treatment No.8

Daniel (7)

Number Time from Date Treatment
previous
treatment

+ 1 - 23.5.13 COo-11

/H \ 2 4 days 275.13 CO-11(G)
(m) 3 2 weeks 10.6. 13 KID-3+S
\ / 4 2weeks  26.6.13 CO-11(G)
2 weeks 7.7.13 SP-6
T: CO-11 6 10weeks 25913  CO-11
7 5weeks  29.10.13  KID-3+S

« Asthma: v'. Coughing a bit.
« Growing Pains: Alternately.
» Fears: Asignificant improvement. Now it is minor.

* Biting nails: Still.



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) &

Daniel (7)

_|_
/x N\

N/
T: KID-3

e Asthma: v'. A half a year with no asthma attack.

e Sleep: v.

« Biting nails: Very much.

Number

A

6
7
8

19.6.14
(4 months later)

Treatment No.9

Time from
previous
treatment

4 days
2 weeks
2 weeks
2 weeks
10 weeks
5 weeks

4 months

Date

23.5.13
27.5.13
10.6. 13
26.6. 13
7.7.13
25.9.13
29.10.13
11.2.14

Coughing: From time to time. He deals with it by himself. The cough is wet.

Treatment

Co-11
CO-11(G)
KID-36S
CO-11(G)

SP-6

CO-11
KID-36S

CO-11



D.0.B 24.11.2008 Ita (5) &

Daniel (7)

_|_
/x N\

N/
T: KID-3

e Asthma: v'. A half a year with no asthma attack.

« Coughing: From time to time. He deals with it by
himself. The cough is wet.

e Sleep: v.

« Biting nails: Very much.

Num
ber

B S O V)

19.6.14
(4 months later)

Treatment No.9

Time from
previous
treatment

4 days
2 weeks
2 weeks
2 weeks
10 weeks
5 weeks

4 months

Date

23.5.13
27.5.13
10.6. 13
26.6. 13
7.7.13
25.9.13
29.10.13
11.2.14

Treatment

Co-11
CO-11(G)
KID-36S
CO-11(G)

SP-6

CO-11
KID-36S

CO-11



Number

Time from previous
treatment

4 days

2 weeks

2 weeks

2 weeks

10 weeks

5 weeks

4 months

4 months

Ita

Date

23.5.13

27.5.13

10.6. 13

26.6. 13

7.7.13

25.9.13

29.10.13

11.2.13

19.6.14

Treatment

CO-11

CO-11(G)

KID-3

CO-11(G)

SP-6

CO-11

KID-3

COo-11

KID-3



